COn"nonweauh ison ' . ' '
- One First National P hicago, lllinois . ‘)
Address Reply to: Post Office Box 767

,Chlcago !thms 60690 . _ ' REGUE-A‘E’@RY UU N kt_"- T —
. K . ) a ¥ BY r. . .
B oune 5. 1579 | w G/l 7%
o . dhne, N Tty

Frem.... . ., .

, : . Cyto..... ... .. " 'F
. A ''''''''
Mr. Wllllam 0O. Mlller, Chlef ﬂwncomm -------- oo B
License Fee Management Branch : ' ‘ ‘

Office of Administration o o o N
-/ U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comm:.ss:.on fce‘ "‘ : 'db/‘3/, .

Washlngton, D.C. 20555

Subject:, Dresden Station Units 2 and 3
S " Proposed Amendment to Facility
Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25
Concerning Minimum Duration of the '
- Integrated Primary Containment Leak
Rate Test (IPCLRT)
NRC Docket.Nos. 50- 237/249

ReferenceS‘(a): Cordell Reed letter to E. G. Case
__— dated April 28, 1978 ‘

(b): william O. M;ller ‘letter to Cordell
"Reed dated May 24, 1978

Dear Mr;pCase:‘  :

Reference (a) transmltted Commonwealth Edlson s
, request to change’ the Technlcal Spec1f1catlon value .of. the -
.. minimum duration for the: integrated ' primary- contalnment leak
~‘rate test (IPCLRT) for Dresden Station Unlts ‘2 and. 3. That

H':=fletter also transmltted a fee of $l 600 .00 pursuant to lO CFR l70

: R Reference (b) stated that the requested Technlcal
Spec1f1catxon change shouraNbe considered a Class III and Class I
~amendment and not a Class 1I and Class I amendment as stated

in Reference (a).l This change in cla551f1catlon represents a
*fee dlfference of $2,800. 00 ' :
, - We accept your classifiCation and have enclosed a
check for $2,800.00. Please direct any additional concerns
_you may have on this matter to thls office. s

Very truly yours,
- Cordell Reed
- L _ Assistant Vice-President
Enclosure : ' S _
T - : S 721650012 ‘}\oo





